# ORIGINAL KANSAS GORPORATION COMMISSION

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACQ-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

### **WELL COMPLETION FORM** WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15 - <u>167-23751-00-00</u>
Name: Black Dahlia Oil and Gas Company	Spot Description: SE/NW/NW
Address 1: 22120 N. Golf Club Dr.	SE -NW-NW- Sec. 32 Twp.15 s. R. 12 ☐ East West
Address 2:	740 Feet from X North / South Line of Section
City: Sun City West State: Az Zip: 85375 +	900 Feet from East / X West Line of Section
	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( <u>623</u> ) <u>214</u> 8811	□NE ☑NW □SE □SW
la de la companya de	County: Russell
1	Lease Name: Hafeman Well #: 3
The state of the s	Field Name: Hall-Guerney
<b>:</b>	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
1	Elevation: Ground: 1869 Kelty Bushing: 1877
	Total Depth: _3415_ Plug Back Total Depth:
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:Feet
	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
	If yes, show depth set: Feet
	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 3413
Cothodia   Othor (Com Cont on )	feet depth to: 2915 w/ 80 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	sx cmt.
Operator:	
Mail Manage	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Donth:	•
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Chloride content: 32000 ppm Fluid volume: 600 bbls
☐ Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used: Evaporation and then backfill
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth l	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R ☐ East ☐ West
	County: Permit #:
	•
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date 11-02-11/11-07-11 Recompletion Date 1-2-20	012
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the	
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conve	ersion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if request tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well rej	
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form w	
AFFIDAVIT	KCC Office Use ONLY
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu- lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gap industry have been fully complied with	
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	Date:
Col (1 Ala L)	Confidential Release Date: JAN 1-7 2012 Wireline Log Received
Signature: W.C. Mareman	
Title: President Date: 1-11-2012	Geologist Report Received KCC WICHITA
	ALT VI III Approved by: Date: 150

Operator Name:B	Black_Dahlia	_0i1_	and Gas	Co Leas	e Name:	<u>Hafem</u>	an		Wel	n#: <u>#</u> 3_		
Sec. 32 Twp.15_	s. r. <u>12 W</u>	East	t ₩ West	Cour	nty: <u>Rus</u>	sell_						
INSTRUCTIONS: Shortime tool open and clos recovery, and flow rates line Logs surveyed. Att	ed, flowing and shu if gas to surface te	t-in press st, along	ures, whether s with final chart(:	hut-in pr	essure rea	ched static	level,	hydrostatic	pressures	, bottom h	nole temp	erature, fluid
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	neets)	<u> </u>	′es		(X)L	og For	matio	n (Top), Dep	th and Da	tum		Sample
Samples Sent to Coolegical Superv			Nam	Name Anhydrite Top 810				Datum <b>→</b> 106				
Cores Taken Electric Log Run	Cores Taken Yes X Electric Log Run X Yes  Electric Log Submitted Electronically		'es ⊠ No 'es □ No			Topeka Heebner Brown Lansing BKC		er			-809 -1084 -1170 -1175	
	Dual Induct Dual Compen Microresist	sated	Porosity	y Log			c buck	kle		3303 3326		-1426 -1449
			CASING	RECORE	) [X] N	w Use	d -					
	Cha Hata		ort all strings set-c					t · · · ·			1	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing t (In O.D.)		eight s. / Ft.	Settin Depth		Type of Cemen	t L	# Sacks Used	. A	ind Percent iditives
Surface Csg.	12.25"	8.625	,11	23#		562		Commo BZcc2%g		25	3%cc	
Production -	•	<u>5.5"</u>	·	15.	5#	3415		Common			2% gel 10% Salt 5% Gilsoni	
L.,												
	<del>., </del>		ADDITIONAL	CEMEN	TING / SQL	JEEZE REC	ORD					
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	e of Cement	# Sac	ks Used			Туре	and Percen	it Additives		
				<u> </u>		<u> </u>						
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Peri		6	Aci		cture, Shot, Ce mount and Kind			d	Depth
4	3326-30	•				Natu	<u>ral</u>					
									<u>-</u>			
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer	At:	Liner Run		Yes X	No			
Date of First, Resumed Pr	roduction, SWD or EN	⊣R.	Producing Meth	od: X Pump	oing 🔲	Gas Lift	_ o	ther (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	011 E 40	Bbis.	Gas TSTM	Mcf	Wati O(		Bb	bis.	Gas-O Unkn			Gravity 40
DISPOSITION				ETHOD (	OF COMPLE	Comp.	 ] Com	nmingled				AL:
negl (If vented, Storm			Other (Specify)		(Submit )	CO-5)	(Subn	nit ACO-4)				CEIVED

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

JAN 1 7 2012

### QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 512

Date 11/3/11 Sec. 32	Twp.	Range	13	County SSE	State	On Location	Finish 12:15PM	
Lease HAFEMAN I	Vell No.	3	Location	on Russelli	Stom: Unaplis Ro	1, 1919/18/	りるくにする	
Contractor Southward D	rilin	a Pioth	1.38	Owner			and Agrandan	
Type Job Surface	1	7	10 10	To Quality Oi	lwell Cementing, Inc.	ementing equipment	and furnish	
Hole Size 121/4"	T.D.	571			d helper to assist own			
Csg. 8587 23#	Depth	5641	STATE OF	Charge To	aut Dahlia	Oil +60	is Co.	
Tbg. Size	Depth			Street			1000	
Tool	Depth	STATE OF STATE		City	ICM BY ON Below	State	NO STREET	
Cement Left in Csg. 20	Shoe J	oint		The above wa	s done to satisfaction an	d supervision of owner	agent or contractor.	
Meas Line	Displac	24 34 B	bk,	Cement Amo	ount Ordered 125	5x60m 3%C	196961	
EQUIP	MENT		5 (1) 550				9	
Pumptrk 9 No. Cementer Helper	ul	2		Common	mount arrivered		THE LOCKER	
Bulktrk / 4 No. Driver Driver	1			Poz. Mix				
Bulktrk PU No. Driver Driver	V	1134.16		Gel.	Charles on Ship	The lamester		
JOB SERVICES	& REMA	RKS		Calciúm	A per la colora des es			
Remarks:	tone in	sign (Relation)	: Questi	Hulls				
Rat Hole				Salt			and the street of the	
Mouse Hole	Petro Civali	A Line	Flowseal					
Centralizers				Kol-Seal				
Baskets				Mud CLR 48				
D/V or Port Collar	death,		1704	CFL-117 or 0	CD110 CAF 38	e political recovery	Ser Falling	
Est Circi	equi.			Sand	age a			
mix 228 3x		THE PARTY OF THE P		Handling	A Secretary of the second	ALL THE PARTY OF THE	RY ROUSE	
Displace				Mileage		AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED		
Cement Circula	ted				FLOAT EQUIPME	NT	100 年7月 147月	
	12 3435			Guide Shoe	The state of the s			
		- Partie		Centralizer	45/		ALLE A PALAS	
1 Thoras	Charles by			Baskets	010			
(11/11/11/11	aprilla de	The state of		AFU Inserts		RE	CEIVED	
July 1				Float Shoe	20-10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	JAI	1 7 2012	
The second secon		The second	A TOP TO	Latch Down			all a service	
				Head	+ Manifold	KCC	WICHITA	
	A PROPERTY.		and the same of	1 Dar	making that morning	STATE OF THE PARTY		
Total State of the State of	1			Pumptrk Cha	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE			
In which you is not recovered		Section was		Mileage		resp.		
LIPUD PURSON ARREST OF	de a la	HEART N. BUIL	115.76	partie say	TO THE COURT OF	Tax	HILITANIE .	
	.11.			Aller British		Discount		
X Signature MP P	Up.	o rakiday da				Total Charge	THE PLANTAGE	

#### GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Quality" shall mean Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

- TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "QUALITY" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwith-standing the foregoing in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "QUALITY," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, QUALITY and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.
- ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the term of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limit to, a reasonable sum as and attorney's fees.
- PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "QUALITY'S" current price shall schedule are F.O.B. QUALITY'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by QUALITY shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.
- TOWING CHARGES: QUALITY will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should QUALITY be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by QUALITY, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.
- PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay QUALITY for the expenses incurred by QUALITY as a result of the cancellation.
- DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charges as set forth in QUALITY'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.
- SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. QUALITY carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond QUALITY'S control, QUALITY shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless QUALITY, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:
- (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:
- (B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with QUALITY'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of QUALITY or its employees.
- 2. With respect to any of QUALITY'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to QUALITY at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to QUALITY or reimburse QUALITY the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of QUALITY or its employees.
- 3. QUALITY does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.
- WARRANTIES: 1. QUALITY warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. QUALITY'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by QUALITY to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF QUALITY AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and QUALITY shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.
  - 2. More specifically:
- (A) Nothing in this contract shall be constructed as a warranty by QUALITY of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.
- (B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by QUALITY or any interpretation of test, meter readings, chart information, analysis or research, or recommendations made by QUALITY, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of QUALITY or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data. (C) Work done by QUALITY shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and QUALITY will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.

## QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 518

The second secon	Sec.	Twp.	Range		20unty	State	On Location	Finish 10:30 PM				
Lease Hatengn	We	ell No.	3	Location	on Michael	5 Rd+ 194th	165, E; NO	ALL REPORTS OF THE PARTY OF THE				
Contractor Southwin	Thin	0 Right	ACTUAL TO	Owner								
Type Job Production String					To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.							
Hole Size 7% 7.D. 3415					You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.							
Csg. 5'3" 15-50# Depth 3413					The Black Dahlia Oil + Gat Co.							
Tbg. Size	1	Depth			Street	Street						
Tool	Depth					City State						
Cement Left in Csg.	3	Shoe J	oint 23	MALIE	The above wa	s done to satisfaction ar	nd supervision of owner	agent or contractor.				
Meas Line	1	Displac	e80=186	5,	Cement Amo	ount Ordered	5x Com 10%	Sqlt				
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	QUIPME	ENT			5%	Gilsonite						
Pumptrk No. Cement Helper	ter ()	1			Common	a other late of the	DENAST OF BUILD	The following the				
Bulktrk No. Driver	M	1/2		1.013	Poz. Mix							
Bulktrk PV No. Driver	0	qd			Gel.							
JOB SERV	VICES &	REMA	RKS		Calcium		4 . V					
Remarks:		18/4			Hulls	A DE LA CONTRACTION	Action Name	Maga				
Rat Hole 305x	THE REAL PROPERTY.				Salt		<b>电影中国大学中国</b>					
Mouse Hole					Flowseal		AE ALE ATE					
Centralizers 4, 14, 24	1,34	44	54,64,	14	Kol-Seal							
Baskets 3					Mud CLR 48	500 941.		The strings				
D/V or Port Collar	William Un	(a) (a)			CFL-117 or (	CD110 CAF 38		"一种,陈阳可不				
Est Circ. 45	Smin	44	rwyn, ar	lo stre	Sand							
A drawn to 1	Mud	Cleo	12-116	1	Handling							
Play But Water					Mileage							
Mx 80 5x 0	lown	51	2		SYR	FLOAT EQUIPM	ENT	an auto-flowing				
Displace	No. of Lot	The same of			Guide Shoe	I seement						
Land Plug					Centralizer	8-Turbor	let starte izote	Shipping the party				
Float Hebl	Islanda	- Lengt	Market Name		Baskets							
SERVED BURNEY		de la constitución de la constit	N S AND	To age	AFU Inserts	1	RE(	EIVED				
The real	A. Co				Float Shoe		JAN	1 7 2012				
What I	1				Latch Down			2012				
1 / m	1				Rul	ober Plug	KCC	VICHITA				
	909	ASPERUIT	BETWEE	A POST	Pat	ation Head	Control of the Control					
		6			Pumptrk Cha			STOKE AT THE ST				
to melition & standard		el syll	rebut visore	T. In	Mileage		and a production of the	Markey Co.				
THE ROLL OF STAY OF	WELL I	1 112		4110	State of the state of	SAN TRANSPORT NO AND LINE	Tax	THE DAY OF				
The state of the s		,/		THE STATE OF			Discount					
X Signature	Pf	th	male subspaces	1000			Total Charge	SINGS IN SE				
Oignature /	11	11/					Adam .					

#### GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Quality" shall mean Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

- TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "QUALITY" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwith-standing the foregoing in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "QUALITY," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, QUALITY and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.
- -ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the term of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limit to, a reasonable sum as and attorney's fees.
- PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "QUALITY'S" current price shall schedule are F.O.B. QUALITY'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by QUALITY shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.
- TOWING CHARGES: QUALITY will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should QUALITY be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by QUALITY, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.
- PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay QUALITY for the expenses incurred by QUALITY as a result of the cancellation.
- DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charges as set forth in QUALITY'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.
- SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. QUALITY carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond QUALITY'S control, QUALITY shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless QUALITY, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:
- (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:
- (B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with QUALITY'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of QUALITY or its employees.
- 2. With respect to any of QUALITY'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to QUALITY at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to QUALITY or reimburse QUALITY the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of QUALITY or its employees.
- 3. QUALITY does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.
- WARRANTIES: 1. QUALITY warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. QUALITY'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by QUALITY to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF QUALITY AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and QUALITY shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.
  - 2. More specifically:
- (A) Nothing in this contract shall be constructed as a warranty by QUALITY of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.
- (B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by QUALITY or any interpretation of test, meter readings, chart information, analysis or research, or recommendations made by QUALITY, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of QUALITY or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data. (C) Work done by QUALITY shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and QUALITY will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.

,/	P.O. Box 138, Great Bend, Kansas 67530	nc	T#	1				
•	(800) 792-6902		, 11	,				
Company	Black Dakila Dil & Cas Company							
Address 3	2 120 N Golf Club Drive Sun city West AZ 7	<u> 5375</u>	1 2	078				
Lease & #	Haleman #3 Sec. 32 Twp 150	R	ng	2 v	/			
Date _/	1 - 20 12 - County	560	G.L\^	אלת	K.B.			
Drilling Contr	actor Southwind Drilling Right 6			<del>//                                   </del>	<del></del>			
Drill Pipe Len			Size <u> </u>	11 . 1	7			
Drill Collar Length								
Mud Weight		,,	D DS					
Top Packer D		-	nber of		_			
Tested From	F 1/ . / ->	Anche	or Leng					
Test #	Formation Tested Lansing # 1 Bucket	<del></del>	一, / 。	Size _ m`.^u	A + C			
Initial Blow _	Strong Blow Built Bothon of Bucket	he 1st S						
Final Blass	CO. A. C.		11	min	1			
Final Blow _	Blow back on the				4			
Initial Hydro	11.57		n Temp.	,	F			
	704 400 H 20	4a.	_ /	0.	ninutes			
Initial Oper	1171	19 18	m /c		ninutes			
Initial Shut		<b>6</b>	m 5	7/	ninutes			
Final Open		JAJ Y			ninutes			
Final Shut-in P.S.I. from 6: 60 m to 71: 50 minutes								
Foot	Recovery Description	% Gas	% Oil	% Mud	% Water			
Feet	Recovery Description		Oil					
2340	Recovery Description							
2340	C) Calay		Oil					
Feet 2340 780	Claum (251/ 0.7		Oil	Mud	Water			
2340	Claum (251/ 0.7		Oil	Mud	Water			
2340	Clean (251) 0.7 Watery Mud RECEIVED		Oil	Mud	Water			
2340	Clean (2011) 0.7  Watery Mid  RECEIVED  Chlaids  JAN 17 2012		Oil	Mud	Water			
2340	Clean (2011) 0.7  Watery Mid  RECEIVED  Chlaids  JAN 17 2012		Oil	Mud	Water			
2340	Clean (251) 0.7 Watery Mud RECEIVED		Oil	Mud	Water			
2340	Clean (2011) 0.7  Watery Mid  RECEIVED  Chlaids  JAN 17 2012		Oil	Mud	Water			
2340 130	Clean (251) 0.7  Watery M. J  RECEIVED  Chlorids  JAN 17 2012  KCC WICHITA	Gas /3	8.5	Mud 500	Water ≤ C			
7340 730	Clean (251/ 0.7  Watery Mind  RECEIVED  Chlainds  JAN 17 2012  KCC WICHITA  ecovered 2520 Recovery Chlorides 18,000 Rw. 5 oh	Gas /5	8.5	Mud 500	Water			
7340 7360 Total Feet R Gravity of oil	RECEIVED  (hlarids)  AN 17 2012  KCC WICHITA  Secovered 2520 Recovery Chlorides 18,000 Rw. 5 oh  45 Corrected Gas to Surface in minutes into the	Gas /5	8.5	Mud 500	Water			
Total Feet R Gravity of oil Max. Gas G	RECEIVED  (h/a/.d/)  JAN 17 2012  KCC WICHITA  ecovered 2520 Recovery Chlorides /8,000 Rw. 5 oh  45 Corrected Gas to Surface in minutes into the  auged MCF/day See Gas Flow Report Was	Gas /5	0il 85	Mud 500	Water			
Total Feet R Gravity of oil Max. Gas G	RECEIVED  (hlarids)  AN 17 2012  KCC WICHITA  Secovered 2520 Recovery Chlorides 18,000 Rw. 5 oh  45 Corrected Gas to Surface in minutes into the	Gas /5	0il 85	Mud 500	Water			
Total Feet R Gravity of oi Max. Gas G Comments	RECEIVED  (h   a   - A   S   D   Recovery Chlorides   18 000 Rw 5 oh	Gas // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Oil 855	Mud	Water  SO  Degrees			
Total Feet R Gravity of oil Max. Gas G Comments  Extra Equipr Electronic R	RECEIVED  (h \a.i.\d.)  JAN 17 2012  KCC WICHITA  Secovered 350 Recovery Chlorides 18,000 Rw. 5 oh  45 Corrected Gas to Surface in minutes into the minutes into the montaged MCF/day See Gas Flow Report Was On Localion of 130 pm  ment-Jars Safety Joint Circulating Sub Extra Packer (3rd) 1/4	Gas // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Oil 855	Mud  50  aken _	Water  SO  Degrees			
Total Feet R Gravity of oil Max. Gas G Comments  Extra Equipr Electronic R	RECEIVED  (h   a   . d   s   s   s   s   s   s   s   s   s	Gas /5 a gas s	Strade Hook	Mud  500  aken Uvall ler	Water  SO  Degrees			
Total Feet R Gravity of oil Max. Gas G Comments  Extra Equipr Electronic R	RECEIVED  (h \a (. \d.) \square \text{PM_1, d}  RECEIVED  (h \a (. \d.) \square \text{PM_1, d}  RECEIVED  (h \a (. \d.) \square \text{PM_1, d}  Recovery Chlorides \( \frac{18,000}{8,000} \) Rw. \( \frac{5}{9} \) oh \( \frac{45}{9} \) Corrected \( \frac{6}{9} \) sto Surface in \( \frac{1}{9} \) minutes into the \( \frac{1}{9} \) auged \( \frac{1}{9} \) According Sub \( \frac{1}{9} \) Safety Joint \( \frac{1}{9} \) Circulating Sub \( \frac{1}{9} \) ecorder No. \( \frac{84,58+25}{9} \) Depth \( \frac{33,45}{33,12} \) Extra Packer (3rd) \( \frac{1}{9} \) order No. \( \frac{84,17}{9} \) Depth \( \frac{33,12}{33,12} \) Extra Packer (4th) \( \frac{1}{9} \)	Gas /5 a gas s	Strade Hook	Mud  500  aken Uvall ler	Water  SO  Degrees			

Superior Testers Enterprises L.L.C. P.O. Box 138, Great Bend, Kansas 67530

assers Enterprises L	.L.C. DST#	<u></u> 2
Day 129 Creat Dand Vancos 6752	Λ	

r.O. Box 138, Great Bend, Kansas 67530 (800) 792-6902

Wlack Dahik Oil & Gas	(OMBany				
Address 22 120 N Golf Glub Drive		/ A	2 85	375	1
Lease & # Halemon # 3 Sec.	Twp	R	ng	124	
Date 1/ - 8 - 20 1/ County Russell	Elevation <u>/ 8</u> 4	9	G.L	875	<u>}</u> κ.в.
Drilling Contractor Southwinh Drilling R	g # Co				
Drill Pipe Length I.D. of Drill Pipe	Too	ol Joint	Size 🕹	1/2 X/	<del></del>
Drill Collar Length I.D. of Drill Collars		Joint	Size <u></u>	18X	4
Mud Weight 9.3 Viscosity 49 Filtrate 9.2	$\frac{2}{2}$ Chlorides-Pits $\frac{\zeta}{2}$	<u>/, (~e~a</u>	<u> 2</u> DS	т <u>/<i>8/</i>/</u>	<i>X</i>
Top Packer Depth 3346 Bottom Packer Dep	8th <u>335</u>	Nur	nber of	Packer	s <u>2</u>
	I Depth <u>3 4/5</u>	Anche	or Leng	th	<u> </u>
Test # Formation Tested H. buckle			_ Hole	e Size _	7 7/8
Initial Blow Shan Polan Built Potton o	+ Bulket in	<u> </u>	5+1		
	Blow back on the		_		
Final Blow Strong Blow Built Batton O.			5-20		
	Blow back on the			-	
Initial Hydrostatic / P.S.I. Final Hydrostatic /	704 P.S.I. M	laximun	n Temp.		F
	: 55 /1 m to 4 :C	10 K	$m_{\underline{-}}$	n	ninutes
	:00 A m to 5 :0	SO A	т <u>_ С</u>	<u>்</u> ப	ninutes
		20 A		<u></u> _	ninutes
Final Shut-in // 36 P.S.I. from 5	<u>:201</u> m to <u> </u>	<u>204</u>	<u>م _</u> m	<u> </u>	ninutes
		%	%	%	%
Feet Recovery Description		Gas	Oil	Mud	Water
2160 unter				5	95
	RECEIVED				
Chlorides 18,000	IAN 1 7 2012			$\longrightarrow$	
	JAN III LOID				
	KCC WICHITA				——
	NOO VIII				
Total Feet Recovered <u>ALOD</u> Recovery Chlorides /8	DOD By 5 oh	ms 🙉	67	D.	egrees
Gravity of oil Corrected Gas to Surface in min		113 (2)	··		egices
Max. Gas Gauged MCF/day See Gas Fig		gas sa	mple ta	ken	
Comments Droppe Pier Broke P.	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. 940 00	iiiipio so		
Extra Equipment-Jars Safety Joint	Circulating Sub 195		Stradd	e 🗸	5
Electronic Recorder No. 8424/8525 Depth 3571	Extra Packer (3pd) V	05	Hook V		
Bottom Recorder No 342 Depth 342	Extra Packer (4th)		Sample		
Tool Operator	Approved By				
Ticket No. 18651					